

Dress Code

The Foster City Parks & Recreation Department and The VIBE expect all participants to abide by the following dress code policies. Failure to comply with the dress code will result into participants unable to enter the facility unless proper attire is worn. Thank you in advance for your cooperation in keeping The VIBE a safe atmosphere.

- Tubetops or backless shirts are prohibited.
- No low-cut necklines or exposed midriffs (tops must cover appropriately).
- Skirt and short length must meet the tips of fingers when arms hang to the side.
- No clothing or hats that indicate obscenities, violence, gang affiliation, drug, alcohol, or sexual nature.

Dance Rules

Middle school dances sponsored by The Foster City Parks and Recreation Department are a privilege for students who attend Bowditch Middle School. The following policies are enforced in efforts to maintain a safe, supervised, and appropriate environment for students to socialize. Failure to obey the policies can result in a phone call to parent/guardian, dismissal from the dance, or suspension from future dances.

- Tickets must be purchased from a Foster City Parks and Recreation Department Staff member either from Bowditch Middle School or The VIBE. Please have a student body card available. There is a two-ticket limit per student.
- Doors close at 6:30pm. If you plan to arrive late, you must let Recreation Coordinator know by 5pm the night of the dance.
- If students lose or sell their ticket, they must notify Staff.
- Students are unable to leave early unless Recreation Coordinator and parent/guardian is notified. If you leave, you may not re-enter.
- Students will respect Staff and The Vibe Teen Center facility.

- Inappropriate and dangerous behavior (including dancing) is prohibited.
- Inappropriate dress is prohibited.
- All bags/purses are subject to being checked. And must be turned into bag check to be stored.
- Any student found under the influence of alcohol, or a controlled substance will be immediately removed from the dance. Parent/guardian as well as Foster City Police Department will be notified.

For more information, please contact Recreation Coordinator, Maddy Koval, at mkoval@fostercity.org or 650-286-3387.